INSTALL IT. TRUST IT.
ArmaFlex
Ultima C
Pre-covered insulation sheets for the
highest safety in case of fire
Fire safety - B-s1,d0//
Free of dust and fibers improving the indoor air quality//
PVC and bromine free//

UV resistance Very high EN ISO 4892-2
Health and environment
Environmental aspects Meets the requirements for sustainable construction in combination with ArmaFlex Ultima SF990 adhesive such
as LEED.
Green building assessment Meets the sustainable construction requirements for LEED v4.1, BREEAM international, WELL v2 and DGNB.
Additional features SCCP, MCCP-free
Other technical features
Shelf life Self-adhesive sheets, self-adhesive tape: 1 year
Storage Can be stored in dry, clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temperature (0 °C – 35
°C).
1 For use in temperatures beyond the maximum and minimum service temperature range indicated in the technical data table, please contact our Customer Service Centre.
2 +85 °C, for products with a self-adhesive layer.
Sheet – precovered. Blue foam with grey covering
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] Content [metric]
UDC-09-99 9 1 2 12 m²
UDC-13-99 13 1 2 10 m²
UDC-19-99 19 1 2 8 m²
UDC-25-99 25 1 2 8 m²
UDC-32-99 32 1 2 6 m²
Other information
Thickness tolerance 9 -19 ± 1,5 mm
25 – 32 ± 2,0 mm
Length tolerance ± 1,5 %
Width tolerance ± 2,0 %
Regulation B-s1,d0
Sheet – precovered and self-adhesive. Blue foam with grey covering
Item Thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] Content [metric]
UDC-09-99/A 9 1 2 12 m²
UDC-13-99/A 13 1 2 10 m²
UDC-19-99/A 19 1 2 8 m²
UDC-25-99/A 25 1 2 8 m²
UDC-32-99/A 32 1 2 6 m²
Other information
Thickness tolerance 9 -19 ± 1,5 mm
25 – 32 ± 2,0 mm
Length tolerance ± 1,5 %
Width tolerance ± 2,0 %
Regulation B-s1,d0
Item Description Width (m) Length [m] Content [quantity]
UDC-FOIL-10 Intumescent foil, self-adhesive 1 10 1 roll
Item Description Width [mm] Length [m] Content [quantity]
UDC-TAPE-75 Aluminium tape, dark grey colour 75 45 16 roll
ABOUT ARMACELL
As the inventor of flexible foam for equipment insulation and a leading provider of engineered foams, Armacell develops
innovative and safe thermal and mechanical solutions that create sustainable value for its customers. Armacell's products
significantly contribute to global energy efficiency making a difference around the world every day. With more than 3,300